

SONS OF UNION VETERANS OF THE CIVIL WAR DEPARTMENT OF MICHIGAN

OFFICE OF DEPARTMENT COMMANDER

GARY L. SWAIN DC, PCC

+HEADQUARTERS+

697 WYNDING OAKS, KALAMAZOO, MI 49006



DEPARTMENT ORDER NO.: 11

SERIES: 2023-2024

DATE: 18 September 2023

RE: 2024 ANNUAL MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT ENCAMPMENT & DISCHARGE OF SITE SELECTION COMMITTEE

By the authority vested in me as Commander, Department of Michigan, Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War, it is hereby ordered as follows:

- The 2024 Annual Michigan Department Encampment will be held on Saturday, April 27, 2024, at the Okemos Event Center located at 2187 University Park Drive, Okemos, MI 48864.
- Information and forms for the Annual Michigan Department Encampment will be posted on the Department of Michigan website at: www.suvcwmi.org as they become available.
- A block of rooms is being held at the Best Western for the nights of April 26th and 27th at a rate of \$112.00. All guests can call the hotel, located adjacent to the Okemos Event Center at 2209 University Park Dr., to book rooms at 517 349-8700 and ask for the Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War group block rate.
- General Order #2 on Membership Qualification Ratification will be reviewed and voted upon at the 2024 Annual Michigan Department Encampment.
- The 2024 Annual Michigan Department Encampment Site Committee consisting of Gary L. Gibson PDC (Chair), Steven S. Martin DSVC and David Kimble DJVC are hereby discharged from their duties contained in their committee appointments. The Department Commander thanks the Site Committee members for their able service to the Department of Michigan.

This is so ordered, on the eighteenth day of September, in the year of our Lord two thousand and twenty-three and the one hundred and fifty-seventh year since the founding of the Grand Army of the Republic.

In Fraternity, Charity and Loyalty,

Gary L. Swain

Gary L. Swain, PCC Commander, Department of Michigan Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War

ATTEST:

/s/

Richard Denney, PCC Secretary, Department of Michigan Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War